PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoya HIRASE	07/30/2009
Tomio YAMAKAWA	08/05/2009
Kazuhiro SHIMODA	08/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	5-33 Kitahama, 4-chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12568698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mgarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12143-0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0289 340 00 12568

501192794

source=12143-20_ASSIGN1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0290

12143-0020

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	following rights, title and in	nterest:	
Foreign rights, titl	America rights, title and intelle and intelle and interest in the invent	ion	
Date of Filing:			 -
Title of the Invention:	PIERCING MILL		
Inventors (assignors):	Naoya HIRASE, Tomio Y	AMAKAWA and Kazuhiro SHIMODA	
Assignee:	SUMITOMO METAL IND 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome,	USTRIES, LTD. , Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan	
Whereas, we, the above Invention identified above and d referred to as "Invention");	e-identified Inventors, have in lescribed in the above-identifie	vented certain new and useful improvements in th ed patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinaf	e ter
And, whereas we desire identified assignee;	to assign our above-identifie	ed rights, title and interest in the Invention to the ab	ove-
Now, this indenture with acknowledged;	nesseth, that for good and valu	uable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications(s) as identified abor- and to any and all Letters Paten in and to any and all reissues ar	ve, including any divisions, co it of the United States, which r nd reexaminations thereof, and accrue to us with respect to	fied rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and may be granted or have granted for said Invention of in and to any and all priority rights, Convention of the filing of applications for patents or securing of	, and ights,
		oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Unite aid Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title a	
for filing divisions, continuations	and continuations-in-part of s rs Patent which may be grante	ary and lawful future documents, including applicated application for patent, and/or, for obtaining an ed for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or own expense.	y .
Naoya Hivase	i.	2009. 7.30	
Signature: Naoya HIRASE		Date	
Tomio Yamaka	ura_	2019.8.5	
Signature: Tomio YAMAKAV	VA	Date	
Kazukiro Sh	umoda	2009. 8.6	
Signature: Kazuhiró SHIMOI	DA .	Date	

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0291